building site building site systemsystem
The safest
The most functional
The most convenient
energybox>20J
V
0-
96

MT3/FS3 1853x1685x748 93 501503 1
For External Terminals Entries Palazzoli Pack
boards dimensions N° Type Code N°
type b x h (mm) pz.
MT1/FS1 185x185 4x25mm2 Pg36 500601 1
MT2/FS2 250x250 4x70mm2 3 Pg42 500602 1
MT3/FS3 370x500 4x200mm2 Pg48 500603 1
Watertight junction enclosures with
terminal block and rain cover for
fixing to the stand, for installing sets
of distribution  boards - IP65
Family PA
Family PA
14 TECHNICAL DATA
ASC construction site
distribution boards
Technical data
Energybox Series
TER Series TAIS Series
AS and ANS distribution boards ASC distribution boards
CEI EN 60439-1 CEI 17-13/1 CEI EN 60439-4 CEI 17-13/4
Reference
standards
- ASC construction site distribution boards by Palazzoli have been designed and produced mainly for use “on construction sites, in other words, in provisional
working areas for building, installation, repairs, alterations, demolition, civil engineering (public works), excavations and other similar operations”;
- ASC construction site distribution boards by PALAZZOLI come in three main groups:
1. portable wall-mounting distribution boards with a structure in thermosetting technopolymer on a metal frame;
2. portable distribution boards on a stand, with a structure in thermosetting technopolymer on a metal frame and stand;
3. portable socket-outlet distribution boards with a structure in thermoplastic technopolymer;
- all the Palazzoli ASC distribution boards come with an individually named Declaration of Conformity, an electrical functional diagram, instructions for use,
and an individually named testing certificate.
Technical
sheet
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS:
- supply: 3P+N+= 220V/380V 50-60Hz;
- internal protection circuit (earth), and connecting terminal bolted both internally and externally;
- RCBO protection: In = 30 mA class A;
- outlet sockets: CEI 23-12 interlocked type, with miniature circuit breaker;
- enclosures and housings of equipment in thermosetting technopolymer;
- mushroom head emergency push-button, red on a yellow background, with shunt trip control and with a neon light to signal the functioning of the control
circuit and “power on”;
- the equipment and enclosures are attached to a painted, thick steel base plate by stainless steel screws;
- the contemporaneity factor, even in the heaviest load combinations, is in compliance with standards CEI EN 60439-4 (CEI 17-13/4);
- IP65 protection rating.
SPECIFIC CHARACTERISTICS OF WALL-MOUNTING PORTABLE DISTRIBUTION BOARDS:
- supply: 3P+N+= 220V/380V 50-60Hz with cable or plugs;
- internal protection circuit (earth), and connecting terminal bolted both internally and externally;
- RCBO protection: In = 30 mA class A;
- outlet sockets TER series: IEC 309 interlocked type, with rotary switch and fuse-older base;
- outlet sockets PRIMA series: IEC 309 interlocked type, with rotary switch;
- enclosures and housings of equipment in twin-component technopolymer;
- mushroom head emergency push-button, red on a yellow background;
- with double insulation, IP55 protection ratings.
SPECIFIC CHARACTERISTICS DISTRIBUTION BOARDS IN BOX: